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BIOCON LIMITED (CONSOLIDATED)
PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT   (Rs. Crores)

INCOME
Generics 774 624 24%
Biosimilars 2,721 2,182 25%
CRDMO* 911 891 2%
Inter-segment (110) (107) 3%
Revenue from operations # 4,296 3,590 20%
Other income 93 33 186%
TOTAL REVENUE 4,389 3,623 21%

EXPENDITURE
Material & Power costs 1,649 1,279 29%
Staff costs 838 746 12%
Research & Development expenses** 251 200 25%
Other expenses 723 679 6%
Manufacturing, staff & other expenses 3,460 2,905 19%
EBITDA 928 718 29%
Interest & Finance charges 272 226 21%
Depreciation & Amortisation 473 420 13%
PBT 183 72 153%
Exceptional item (12) 26 -146%
PBT 171 98 74%
Taxes 42 47 -12%
Taxes on exceptional item (3) 4 -75%
Defered tax charge on withdrawal of indexation benefit -  20 100%
NET PROFIT BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST 133 27 390%
Minority interest 50 38 30%
Minority interest on exceptional item (2) 5 -39%
NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 85 (16) 428%
EPS Rs. 0.7 (0.1)

NET PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEM 92 (13) 579%
Exceptional item, net of taxes (7) (3) 282%
NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 85 (16) 428%

# Licensing Income 4 13
* Earlier 'Research Services'
** Gross Research & Development expenses 251 200

Particulars Q2 FY 26 Q2 FY 25 Variance %



BIOCON LIMITED (CONSOLIDATED)
PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT   (Rs. Crores)

INCOME
Generics 774 697 11%
Biosimilars 2,721 2,458 11%
CRDMO* 911 875 4%
Inter-segment (110) (87) 26%
Revenue from operations # 4,296 3,942 9%
Other income 93 80 17%
TOTAL REVENUE 4,389 4,022 9%

EXPENDITURE
Material & Power costs 1,649 1,514 9%
Staff costs 838 783 7%
Research & Development expenses** 251 205 22%
Other expenses 723 675 7%
Manufacturing, staff & other expenses 3,460 3,176 9%
EBITDA 928 846 10%
Interest & Finance charges 272 277 -2%
Depreciation & Amortisation 473 455 4%
PBT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEM 183 114 60%
Exceptional item, Net (12) (17) -100%
PBT 171 97 77%
Taxes 42 12 246%
Taxes on exceptional item (3) (4) -27%
NET PROFIT BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST 133 89 49%
Minority interest 50 61 -17%
Minority interest on exceptional item (2) (3) -33%
NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 85 31 170%
EPS Rs. 0.7 0.3

NET PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEM 92 42 119%
Exceptional item (7) (11) -33%
NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 85 31 170%

# Licensing Income 4 4
* Earlier 'Research Services'
** Gross Research & Development expenses 251 205

Variance %Particulars Q2 FY 26 Q1 FY 26



BIOCON LIMITED (CONSOLIDATED)
PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT   (Rs. Crores)

INCOME
Generics 1,470 1,284 15%
Biosimilars 5,179 4,265 21%
CRDMO* 1,785 1,681 6%
Inter-segment (197) (206) -5%
Revenue from operations # 8,237 7,023 17%
Other income 173 1,137 -85%
TOTAL REVENUE 8,410 8,160 3%

EXPENDITURE
Material & Power costs 3,163 2,555 24%
Staff costs 1,621 1,449 12%
Research & Development expenses** 455 428 6%
Other expenses 1,398 1,255 11%
Manufacturing, staff & other expenses 6,636 5,687 17%
EBITDA 1,774 2,473 -28%
Interest & Finance charges 549 462 19%
Depreciation & Amortisation 928 825 12%
PBT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEM 297 1,186 -75%
Exceptional item, Net (29) 58 -150%
PBT 268 1,244 -78%
Taxes 54 320 -83%
Taxes on exceptional item (7) 15 -149%
Deferred tax charge on withdrawal of indexation benefit -  20 -137%
NET PROFIT BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST 222 889 -75%
Minority interest 111 231 -52%
Minority interest on exceptional item (5) 14 -132%
NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 116 644 -82%
EPS Rs. 0.9 5.4

NET PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEM 133 635 -79%

Exceptional item, net of taxes (17) 9 -295%
NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 116 644 -82%

# Licensing Income 7 19
* Earlier 'Research Services'
** Gross Research & Development expenses 455 428

Particulars H1 FY 26 H1 FY 25 Variance %



BIOCON LIMITED (CONSOLIDATED)
BALANCE SHEET

Particulars Sep 30, 2025 Mar 31, 2025

ASSETS 
Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 8,865                           8,708                         
(b) Capital work-in-progress 4,651                           4,102                         
(c) Right-of-use assets 611                              604                            
(d) Goodwill 17,460                         16,786                       
(e) Other intangible assets 6,437                           5,865                         
(f) Intangible assets under development 3,889                           4,407                         
(g) Investment in associates and a joint venture -                               -                             
(g) Financial assets

Investments 831                              680                            
Derivative assets 92                                187                            
Other financial assets 129                              68                               

(i) Income tax asset, net 373                              371                            
(j) Deferred tax asset, net 296                              258                            
(k) Other non-current assets 345                              475                            

Non-current assets 43,979                         42,511                       

Current assets
(a) Inventories 5,777                           4,931                         
(b) Financial assets

Investments 1,502                           447                            
Trade receivables 5,519                           5,488                         
Cash and cash equivalents 4,275                           3,227                         
Other bank balances 330                              893                            
Derivative assets 40                                96                               
Other financial assets 363                              456                            

(c) Other current assets 975                              748                            
Current assets 18,781                         16,286                       

TOTAL - ASSETS 62,760                         58,797                       

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

(a) Equity share capital 669                              600                            
(b) Other equity 26,135                         21,044                       

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 26,804                         21,644                       
Non-controlling interests 6,252                           6,068                         

Total Equity 33,056                         27,712                       

Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

Borrowings 10,570                         12,405                       
Lease liabilities 558                              539                            
Derivative liabilities 75                                23                               
Other financial liabilities 1,393                           2,828                         

(b) Other non-current liabilities 330                              337                            
(c) Provisions 272                              261                            
(d) Deferred tax liability, net 252                              358                            

Non-current liabilities 13,450                         16,751                       

Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

Borrowings 5,338                           5,350                         
Lease liabilities 70                                67                               
Trade payables 6,976                           6,549                         
Derivative liabilities 211                              46                               
Other financial liabilities 2,401                           933                            

(b) Other current liabilities 842                              1,024                         
(c) Provisions 212                              192                            
(d) Income tax liability, net 204                              173                            

Current liabilities 16,254                         14,334                       

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 62,760                         58,797                       

(Rs Crores)


